Adult Education Block Grant: CFAD: 2018-19 Produced: Nov 30, 2018, 7:36 PM UTC Action Taskman

02 Antelope Valley Regional Adult Education Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 02 Antelope Valley Regional Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent

Fiscal Agent: Antelope Valley Union High School District

Narrative: Individual members have the ability to apply for funding for programs they feel will meet the mission of the consortium. Once approved, they receive funding for the programs and are in turn responsible to manage the funds and report grant expenditures to the fiscal agent. The fiscal agent will file a final report to the State covering all expenditures.

Changes: N/A

Member Allocations

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)	(2016-17)
Antelope Valley CCD	\$0	\$59,235	n/a
Antelope Valley Union High School District	\$3,676,555	\$3,479,401	\$3,758,343
Southern Kern Unified School District	\$291,203	\$265,097	\$86,733
Total Allocated to Members	\$3,967,758	\$3,803,733	\$3,845,076
Total AEBG Funds	\$3,967,758	\$3,803,733	\$3,845,076
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

Certification

Member Representative

Edward Knudson

eknudson@avc.edu

Cathy Hart

chart8@avc.edu

(661) 722-6412

2018-11-30

Member Representative

Steve Radford

sradford@avhsd.org

(661) 942-3042

Approved by Steve Radford

2018-11-27

Member Representative

Harold Roney

hroney@skusd.k12.ca.us

(661) 256-5020

Approved by Harold Roney

2018-11-30



2018 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.0.23